ORDINARY COUNCIL MEETING MINUTES 16 JUNE 2020

9.3 NO. 50 (LOT: 412 D/P: 415381) BARLEE STREET, MOUNT LAWLEY - PROPOSED SINGLE
HOUSE
Ward: South
Attachments: 1. Consultation and Location Map
2. Development Plans
3. 3D Perspectives
4, Applicant’'s Written Justification
5.  Superseded Advertised Plans
6. Detailed Streetscape Analysis
RECOMMENDATION:

That Council, in accordance with the provisions of the City of Vincent Local Planning Scheme No. 2
and the Metropolitan Region Scheme, REFUSES the application for the proposed Single House at
No. 50 (Lot: 412; D/P: 415381) Barlee Street, Mount Lawley, in accordance with the plans in
Attachment 2, for the following reasons:

1.

The proposed primary street setback does not satisfy the Local Housing Objective of Clause
5.2 of the City’s Policy No. 7.1.1 - Built Form and the Design Principles of Clause 5.1.2 of State
Planning Policy 7.3: Residential Design Codes — Volume 1. The setback of the building from
Barlee Street would result in building mass that has not been mitigated due to the massing,
materials and detailing of the building design. This appearance of building bulk and scale
associated with the development would not contribute to, preserve or enhance the existing
streetscape;

The proposed building height does not satisfy the Local Housing Objectives of Clause 5.6 of
the City’s Policy No. 7.1.1 — Built Form (P5.6.1, P5.6.2 and P5.6.5) and the Design Principle of
Clause 5.1.6 of State Planning Policy 7.3: Residential Design Codes — Volume 1. The building
height and overall building design would result in building bulk and scale that would have an
adverse impact on, and is inconsistent with the existing streetscape;

As a consequence of the street setback, building height and building design (relating to
massing, materials, detailing and roof form), the proposal:

3.1 Would result in a bulk, scale and appearance that is not compatible with its setting in the
Residential zone (Clause 67(m) of the deemed provisions in Schedule 2 of the Planning
and Development (Local Planning Schemes) Regulations 2015);

3.2 Would detract from the amenity and character of the residential locality (Clause 67(n) of
the deemed provisions in Schedule 2 of the Planning and Development (Local Planning
Schemes) Regulations 2015); and

3.3 Would result in a scale and mass that is not respectful of the heritage listed place at
No. 69 Barlee Street. Mount Lawley (Clause 5 of the City’s Policy No. 7.6.1 — Heritage
Management — Development Guidelines for Heritage and Adjacent Properties); and

The proposed development would not provide for adequate landscaping on site and would not
result in a high quality landscaping outcome (Clause 67(p) of the deemed provisions in
Schedule 2 of the Planning and Development (Local Planning Schemes) Regulations 2015).
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ORDINARY COUNCIL MEETING MINUTES 16 JUNE 2020

COUNCIL DECISION ITEM 9.3

Moved: Cr Topelberg, Seconded: Cr Hallett

That the recommendation be adopted.

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY (9-0)

For: Mayor Cole, Cr Gontaszewski, Cr Castle, Cr Fotakis, Cr Hallett, Cr Loden, Cr Topelberg, Cr
Smith and Cr Wallace

Against:  Nil
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Proposed Single Dwelling
Lot 412, Hn 50, Barlee St
MT LAWLEY

DATE: 17/04/2020 JOB No. : : | DESCRIPTION:

BUILDING PERMIT 18 - 894

CONFIRMALL DIMENSIONS ON SITE PRIOR TO COMMENCING ANYl]  SHEET No.
WORK. USE WRITTEN DIMENSIONS IN PREFERENCE TO SCALING.

NOTIFY THE DESIGNER IF ANY DESCREPANCIES OCCUR A01 10
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Davor Nikolic
Colour and Material Schedule:
1. Slab/ Suspended Slab - Concrete
2. Roof Tiles - Cement/ Clay-Red
3. Outside Brick - Standard - Red
4. Windows/ Frames - Dbl Glazed - White
                 Photo Provided�
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MT LAWLEY TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH ALL CONSULTANT DWGS

CONFIRMALL DIMENSIONS ON SITE PRIOR TO COMMENCING ANYl]  SHEET No.
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Proposed Single Dwelling

SHEET No.
CONFIRM ALL DIMENSIONS ON SITE PRIOR TO COMMENCING ANY
Lot 412, Hn 50, Barlee St WORK. USE WRITTEN DIMENSIONS IN PREFERENCE TO SCALING.

NOTIFY THE DESIGNER IF ANY DESCREPANCIES OCCUR
MT LAWLEY TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH ALL CONSULTANT DWGS AO7 of 1 O




CITY OF VINCENT
RECEIVED
8 May 2020

STREET

B ARLEE

List of dwarf fruit tree species is:

1. Dwarf Mulberry - Red Shahtoot (Grafted) (medium sun)
2. Lime - Sweet Lime (medium sun)

3. Dwarf Avocado - Lamb Hass (A) (Seedling) (full sun)
4. Dwarf Lemon - Meyer (Cutting) (full sun)

5. Dwarf Nectarine - Nectazee (Grafted) (medium sun)
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PLANTING SCHEDULE

CODE BOTANICAL NAME

QTy. SIZE

(ht x spdm)

SHRUBS

Pittosporum Tenuifolium (Screen Master)
Lomandra Lime Tuff
Dianella Verigated (Destiny)
Albany Wooly Bush
Anigozathus Rainbow Bush
Westringia Silver Lining
Phormium Tenax
Anigozathus Yellow Bush
Syzigium Bush Christmas
TREES

10 Frangipanni

11 Dwarf Fruit Tree

O©CoONOOOP,WN-=-

16 0.4 x0.4m

27 0.4 x0.4m

16 0.4x0.4m

4 1-2m

6 1-2m

12 0.4 x0.4m
6 1-2m

12 1-2m

0 0.4 x0.4m
3 3 x4m

13 12x1.5m

NOTE:

- All trees tohave a minimum bag size 45L

- All shrubs to have a minimum pot size of 200mm.
- All planting areas to have a minimum 75mm organic mulch with top level with adjoining
- All planting areas to have automatic trickle irrigation.
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client
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Proposed Single Dwelling
Lot 412, Hn 50, Barlee St ,

MT LAWLEY

DATE: 28/04/2020 JOB No. REV.

: | DESCRIPTION:

BUILDING PERMIT 18 - 894

CONFIRM ALL DIMENSIONS ON SITE PRIOR TO COMMENCING ANY SHEET No.

WORK. USE WRITTEN DIMENSIONS IN PREFERENCE TO SCALING.
NOTIFY THE DESIGNER IF ANY DESCREPANCIES OCCUR

A11 12

TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH ALL CONSULTANT DWGS



Davor Nikolic
List of dwarf fruit tree species is:

1. Dwarf Mulberry - Red Shahtoot (Grafted) (medium sun)
2. Lime - Sweet Lime (medium sun)
3. Dwarf Avocado - Lamb Hass (A) (Seedling) (full sun)
4. Dwarf Lemon - Meyer (Cutting) (full sun)
5. Dwarf Nectarine - Nectazee (Grafted) (medium sun)�
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5

Davor Nikolic
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1
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CITY OF VINCENT
DA No. 5.2019.453.1

CITY OF VINCENT OMC 16 June 2020
RECEIVED R.O. W REFUSED
8 May 2020 Refer to Decision Notice

Coordinator Planning Services
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PLANTING SCHEDULE
CODE BOTANICAL NAME Qry. SIZE

(ht x spdm)

SHRUBS
1  Pittosporum Tenuifolium (Screen Master) 16 0.4 x0.4m
2 Lomandra Lime Tuff 27 0.4 x0.4m
3 Dianella Verigated (Destiny) 16 0.4 x0.4m
4  Albany Wooly Bush 4 1-2m
5  Anigozathus Rainbow Bush 6 1-2m
6  Westringia Silver Lining 12 0.4 x0.4m
7  Phormium Tenax 6 1-2m
8  Anigozathus Yellow Bush 12 1-2m
9  Syzigium Bush Christmas 0 0.4x0.4m
TREES
10 Frangipanni 3 3 x4m
11 Dwarf Fruit Tree 13 12x1.5m
NOTE:
- All shrubs to have a minimum pot size of 200mm.

Upper FI oor La ndscape Plan - All planting areas to have a minimum 75mm organic mulch with top level with adjoining

] - All planting areas to have automatic trickle irrigation.
Scale 1:100 @ A3 - All trees tohave a minimum bag size 45L
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client DATE: 28/04/2020 JOB No. REV. : | DESCRIPTION:

e O | BUILDING PERMIT | 18- 894

Proposed Single Dwelling
CONFIRMALL DIMENSIONS ON SITE PRIOR TO COMMENCING ANY
Lot 41 2, Hn 50, Barlee St , WORK. USE WRITTEN DIMENSIONS IN PREFERENCE TO SCALING.
NOTIFY THE DESIGNER IF ANY DESCREPANCIES OCCUR
MT LAWLEY TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH ALL CONSULTANT DWGS A1 2 o 1 2

SHEET No.




